
Ohio St. (9-15-1, 5-10-0) -vs- Minnesota (10-17-1, 6-11-0)
02/06/2026 at Minneapolis, Minnesota

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/06/2026
Start: 07:04 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 9,381
Location: Minneapolis, Minnesota
Officials: Referee: Kevin Corbett; Referee: Anthony Vikhter;
Linesman: Gabe Halonen; Linesman: Matthew Heinen

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Ohio St. 1 3 2 6
Minnesota 1 1 0 2

OSU: Straky, Ethan (1); McBrayer, Nathan (1); Thompson, Riley
(1); Montes, Max (1); Gordon, Ryan (1); Karabela, Jake (1)
MIN: Lamb, Brody (1); Ziemer, Brodie (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OSU MIN
1st 12:43 MIN Ziemer, Brodie Mooney, LJ, Mittelstadt, Luke PP, FG 0 1

1st
19:38

.1 OSU Gordon, Ryan Unassisted EV, UA 1 1
2nd 01:57 OSU Thompson, Riley Caron, Felix EV 2 1
2nd 06:32 OSU Montes, Max Hong, James EV, GW 3 1
2nd 08:51 OSU Straky, Ethan Karabela, Jake, Thompson, Riley EV 4 1
2nd 13:16 MIN Lamb, Brody Ludtke, Tanner, Mooney, LJ PP 4 2
3rd 01:07 OSU McBrayer, Nathan Karabela, Jake EV 5 2
3rd 08:37 OSU Karabela, Jake Sabo, Broten, Caron, Felix PP 6 2

Ohio St. Power Plays Minnesota Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:07 19:07 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 08:07 08:37 00:30 1 0 PPG
3rd 11:14 13:14 02:00 5 0 --

04:30 9 0 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:58 12:43 00:45 1 0 PPG
2nd 13:02 13:16 00:14 1 0 PPG

00:59 2 0 2/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st OSU TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 11:58 PP
1st MIN Gruba, Leo 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 17:07 PP
2nd OSU Straky, Ethan 02:00 Hooking MINOR 13:02 PP
3rd MIN Pritchard, Tate 02:00 Interference MINOR 08:07 PP
3rd MIN Hendrickson, Beckett 02:00 Tripping MINOR 11:14 PP



Individual
Ohio St. 6

Minnesota 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Labre, Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Able, Chris 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 1
5 Straky, Ethan 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 - 1-2 1
7 Romaine, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 McBrayer, Nathan 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 - - 0
9 Thompson, Riley 1 1 2 2 3 7 3 - - 0
10 Weis, Thomas 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1
11 Rozzi, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Caron, Felix 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 - - 0
15 Eisele, Adam 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
16 Montes, Max 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 12-16 - 1
17 Gunderson, Landen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Hong, James 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 - - 0
21 Ingles, Bryce 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - - 2
23 Burnside, Davis 0 0 4 1 0 5 1 - - 1
24 Crocker, Niall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Deckhut, Sam 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 6-8 - 0
27 McGinley, Sam 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
28 Smith, William 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 - - 1
29 Gordon, Ryan 1 0 1 2 1 4 1 7-14 - 0
30 Hillebrandt, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
49 Karabela, Jake 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 7-23 - 0
60 Eberly, Kristoffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
63 Lewis, Nathan 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 1
73 Sabo, Broten 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 - - 1
91 Dunlap, Jake 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 6 7 16 17 13 46 25 35-64 2-4 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Pritchard, Tate 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3 0-1 1-2 0
4 Whipple, John 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 - - 0
5 Rombach, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
7 Hendrickson, Beckett 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 0-1 1-2 1
9 Falloon, August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Ludtke, Tanner 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2-4 - 0
15 Rud, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
17 Lamb, Brody 1 0 1 2 0 3 -1 3-11 - 0
18 Mooney, LJ 0 2 1 1 0 2 -2 5-11 - 0
19 Mittelstadt, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-6 - 1
20 Mittelstadt, Luke 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
22 Thomas, Cal 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 2
23 Clark, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 12-20 - 0
24 McLaughlin, Finn 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 2
27 Moore, Javon 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
29 Airey, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Wiese, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Di Pasquo, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Begley, Axel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Harris, Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Townsend, Teddy 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 - - 0
55 Gruba, Leo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 3
72 Påhlsson, Erik 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 3-10 - 0
74 Ziemer, Brodie 1 0 1 0 2 3 -2 - - 0
79 Moe, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 2 4 6 5 10 21 -25 29-64 3-6 12

Ohio St. Goalkeeping Minnesota Goalkeeping

Ohio St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Hillebrandt, Sam W 60:00 2 0 5 4 10 19
1 Labre, Dawson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Eberly, Kristoffer 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 5 4 10 19

Minnesota Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Di Pasquo, Luca L 28:51 4 0 15 10 0 25
29 Airey, Nathan 30:55 2 0 0 4 11 15
30 Wiese, Zach 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:14 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 15 14 11 40

Ohio St. Faceoffs Minnesota Faceoffs

# Player W L
16 Montes, Max 12 4
29 Gordon, Ryan 7 7
49 Karabela, Jake 7 16
25 Deckhut, Sam 6 2
15 Eisele, Adam 2 0
9 Thompson, Riley 1 0

Totals 35 29

# Player W L
23 Clark, Jimmy 12 8
18 Mooney, LJ 5 6
19 Mittelstadt, John 4 2
17 Lamb, Brody 3 8
72 Påhlsson, Erik 3 7
11 Ludtke, Tanner 2 2
3 Pritchard, Tate 0 1
7 Hendrickson, Beckett 0 1

Totals 29 35



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Hillebrandt, Sam at goalie for OSU.
0-0 [00:00] Di Pasquo, Luca at goalie for MIN.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Clark, Jimmy won by OSU.
0-0 [02:07] Faceoff Deckhut, Sam vs Påhlsson, Erik won by OSU.
0-0 [02:30] Shot by OSU Ingles, Bryce BLOCKED by Hendrickson, Beckett.
0-0 [02:41] Shot by OSU Lewis, Nathan BLOCKED by McLaughlin, Finn.
0-0 [03:20] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
0-0 [03:26] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-0 [03:35] Shot by OSU Montes, Max MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-0 [03:57] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Lamb, Brody won by OSU.
0-0 [04:18] Shot by OSU McBrayer, Nathan MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-0 [04:18] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Lamb, Brody won by OSU.
0-0 [04:27] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan WIDE.
0-0 [04:45] Shot by MIN Lamb, Brody MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
0-0 [05:14] Shot by OSU McGinley, Sam BLOCKED by McLaughlin, Finn.
0-0 [06:03] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-0 [06:42] Shot by MIN Townsend, Teddy MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
0-0 [07:48] Shot by OSU Ingles, Bryce BLOCKED by Thomas, Cal.
0-0 [07:54] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-0 [07:56] Faceoff Thompson, Riley vs Lamb, Brody won by OSU.
0-0 [08:02] Shot by OSU Able, Chris WIDE.
0-0 [09:13] Shot by MIN Hendrickson, Beckett MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
0-0 [09:19] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Pritchard, Tate won by OSU.
0-0 [10:00] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-0 [10:39] Shot by OSU Straky, Ethan MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-0 [10:40] Faceoff Eisele, Adam vs Clark, Jimmy won by OSU.
0-0 [10:45] Shot by OSU Straky, Ethan MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-0 [11:13] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan BLOCKED by Gruba, Leo.
0-0 [11:13] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Mooney, LJ won by MIN.
0-0 [11:58] Penalty on , TEAM OSU 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
0-0 PP MIN [11:58] Start power play for MIN.
0-0 PP MIN [11:58] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Ludtke, Tanner won by MIN.
0-0 PP MIN [12:14] Shot by MIN Ziemer, Brodie BLOCKED by Straky, Ethan.
0-0 PP MIN [12:21] Shot by MIN Ziemer, Brodie WIDE.

0-0 PP MIN

[12:43] GOAL by Minnesota Ziemer, Brodie (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mooney, LJ and Mittelstadt, Luke, On ice
for MIN: Ziemer, Brodie; Mooney, LJ; Mittelstadt, Luke; Ludtke, Tanner; Lamb, Brody, On ice for OSU: McGinley, Sam;
Montes, Max; Able, Chris; Hong, James, goal number 19 for season.
Ohio St. 0, Minnesota 1

0-1 PP MIN [12:43] Dunlap, Jake (OSU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP MIN [12:43] End power play for MIN.
0-1 [12:43] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Påhlsson, Erik won by MIN.
0-1 [12:57] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Påhlsson, Erik won by MIN.
0-1 [13:03] Shot by MIN Whipple, John MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
0-1 [13:21] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Ludtke, Tanner won by OSU.
0-1 [13:33] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis WIDE.
0-1 [13:50] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Clark, Jimmy won by OSU.
0-1 [14:18] Shot by OSU Eisele, Adam MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-1 [14:18] Faceoff Deckhut, Sam vs Mittelstadt, John won by OSU.
0-1 [14:22] Shot by OSU Dunlap, Jake BLOCKED by Mittelstadt, John.
0-1 [15:20] Shot by MIN Moe, Mason WIDE.
0-1 [15:30] Shot by MIN Ziemer, Brodie BLOCKED by Sabo, Broten.
0-1 [15:44] Shot by MIN Mooney, LJ MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
0-1 [16:00] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-1 [16:00] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Påhlsson, Erik won by OSU.
0-1 [16:15] Shot by OSU Smith, William WIDE.
0-1 [16:25] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-1 [17:07] Penalty on Gruba, Leo MIN 2 minutes for HighSticking.



0-1 PP OSU [17:07] Start power play for OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [17:07] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Clark, Jimmy won by OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [17:16] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix WIDE.
0-1 PP OSU [17:17] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Mooney, LJ won by MIN.
0-1 PP OSU [17:38] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-1 PP OSU [17:38] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Clark, Jimmy won by OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [17:42] Shot by OSU Sabo, Broten MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-1 PP OSU [17:42] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Mooney, LJ won by OSU.
0-1 PP OSU [17:50] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis BLOCKED by Thomas, Cal.
0-1 PP OSU [17:59] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake WIDE.
0-1 PP OSU [18:45] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
0-1 PP OSU [18:45] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
0-1 PP OSU [19:07] Gruba, Leo (MIN) penalty complete.
0-1 PP OSU [19:07] End power play for OSU.
0-1 [19:20] Shot by OSU Smith, William WIDE.

0-1

[19:39] GOAL by Ohio St. Gordon, Ryan (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED), On ice for OSU: Gordon, Ryan; Eisele, Adam;
Deckhut, Sam; Ingles, Bryce; Smith, William, On ice for MIN: Pritchard, Tate; Påhlsson, Erik; Thomas, Cal; Whipple, John;
Hendrickson, Beckett, goal number 2 for season.
Ohio St. 1, Minnesota 1

1-1 [19:39] Faceoff Deckhut, Sam vs Lamb, Brody won by OSU.
1-1 [19:56] Shot by OSU Deckhut, Sam MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
1-1 [19:57] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Lamb, Brody won by OSU.
1-1 [00:24] Shot by OSU Able, Chris MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
1-1 [00:24] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
1-1 [00:46] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
1-1 [00:47] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.

1-1

[01:57] GOAL by Ohio St. Thompson, Riley (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Caron, Felix and , , On ice for OSU: Thompson,
Riley; Caron, Felix; Smith, William; Karabela, Jake; Ingles, Bryce, On ice for MIN: Hendrickson, Beckett; Påhlsson, Erik;
Thomas, Cal; Pritchard, Tate; McLaughlin, Finn, goal number 9 for season.
Ohio St. 2, Minnesota 1

2-1 [01:57] Faceoff Deckhut, Sam vs Mittelstadt, John won by MIN.
2-1 [02:20] Shot by MIN Moe, Mason WIDE.
2-1 [02:56] Shot by MIN Lamb, Brody MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
2-1 [03:40] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
2-1 [03:41] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Clark, Jimmy won by OSU.
2-1 [03:51] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
2-1 [04:15] Shot by MIN Ludtke, Tanner MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
2-1 [04:15] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Påhlsson, Erik won by OSU.
2-1 [04:35] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Påhlsson, Erik won by MIN.
2-1 [04:38] Shot by MIN Pritchard, Tate BLOCKED by Smith, William.
2-1 [05:17] Shot by MIN Rombach, Jacob BLOCKED by Ingles, Bryce.
2-1 [05:50] Shot by OSU McGinley, Sam MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
2-1 [05:51] Faceoff Deckhut, Sam vs Mooney, LJ won by OSU.
2-1 [05:53] Shot by OSU Lewis, Nathan MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
2-1 [05:53] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Mooney, LJ won by OSU.
2-1 [06:01] Shot by OSU McBrayer, Nathan MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
2-1 [06:21] Shot by MIN Ziemer, Brodie WIDE.

2-1

[06:32] GOAL by Ohio St. Montes, Max (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Hong, James and , , On ice for
OSU: Montes, Max; Hong, James; Burnside, Davis; McBrayer, Nathan; Able, Chris, On ice for MIN: Ziemer, Brodie; Clark,
Jimmy; Mooney, LJ; McLaughlin, Finn; Thomas, Cal, goal number 11 for season.
Ohio St. 3, Minnesota 1

3-1 [06:32] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
3-1 [08:17] Shot by OSU Dunlap, Jake MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
3-1 [08:30] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.
3-1 [08:30] Shot by OSU Karabela, Jake MISSED, save Di Pasquo, Luca.

3-1

[08:51] GOAL by Ohio St. Straky, Ethan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Karabela, Jake and Thompson, Riley, On ice for OSU:
Straky, Ethan; Karabela, Jake; Caron, Felix; Thompson, Riley; Sabo, Broten, On ice for MIN: Pritchard, Tate; Hendrickson,
Beckett; Whipple, John; Mittelstadt, John; Rombach, Jacob, goal number 1 for season.
Ohio St. 4, Minnesota 1

4-1 [08:51] Airey, Nathan at goalie for MIN.



4-1 [08:51] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Mittelstadt, John won by MIN.
4-1 [09:34] Shot by OSU Burnside, Davis BLOCKED by Rud, Max.
4-1 [10:06] Shot by MIN Gruba, Leo BLOCKED by Burnside, Davis.
4-1 [10:32] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
4-1 [10:47] Shot by MIN Lamb, Brody WIDE.
4-1 [11:01] Shot by MIN Mooney, LJ MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
4-1 [11:57] Shot by MIN McLaughlin, Finn BLOCKED by Lewis, Nathan.
4-1 [12:48] EMPTY NET at goalie for MIN.
4-1 [12:48] Shot by MIN Pritchard, Tate WIDE.
4-1 [13:02] Airey, Nathan at goalie for MIN.
4-1 [13:02] Penalty on Straky, Ethan OSU 2 minutes for Hooking.
4-1 PP MIN [13:02] Start power play for MIN.
4-1 PP MIN [13:02] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Ludtke, Tanner won by OSU.

4-1 PP MIN

[13:16] GOAL by Minnesota Lamb, Brody (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Ludtke, Tanner and Mooney, LJ, On ice for MIN: Lamb,
Brody; Ludtke, Tanner; Mooney, LJ; Mittelstadt, Luke; Ziemer, Brodie, On ice for OSU: Able, Chris; Burnside, Davis; Gordon,
Ryan; McBrayer, Nathan, goal number 13 for season.
Ohio St. 4, Minnesota 2

4-2 PP MIN [13:16] Straky, Ethan (OSU) penalty complete.
4-2 PP MIN [13:16] End power play for MIN.
4-2 [13:16] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Lamb, Brody won by MIN.
4-2 [14:20] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Påhlsson, Erik won by OSU.
4-2 [14:41] Shot by OSU Montes, Max BLOCKED by Rombach, Jacob.
4-2 [14:54] Shot by MIN Pritchard, Tate MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
4-2 [14:55] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Mittelstadt, John won by MIN.
4-2 [15:01] Shot by MIN Gruba, Leo WIDE.
4-2 [15:20] Shot by OSU Smith, William BLOCKED by Gruba, Leo.
4-2 [15:20] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Lamb, Brody won by OSU.
4-2 [16:38] Shot by MIN Ludtke, Tanner BLOCKED by Able, Chris.
4-2 [17:09] Shot by OSU Hong, James MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
4-2 [17:37] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
4-2 [17:41] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas WIDE.
4-2 [18:22] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Mittelstadt, John won by MIN.
4-2 [18:59] Shot by MIN Mittelstadt, John BLOCKED by Ingles, Bryce.
4-2 [19:23] Shot by OSU Hong, James MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
4-2 [19:24] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Lamb, Brody won by MIN.
4-2 [19:45] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Mooney, LJ won by OSU.
4-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

4-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
4-2 [00:00] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
4-2 [00:18] Shot by MIN Ludtke, Tanner MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
4-2 [00:35] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Lamb, Brody won by OSU.
4-2 [01:02] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Mooney, LJ won by OSU.

4-2

[01:07] GOAL by Ohio St. McBrayer, Nathan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Karabela, Jake and , , On ice for OSU: McBrayer,
Nathan; Caron, Felix; Able, Chris; Thompson, Riley; Karabela, Jake, On ice for MIN: Lamb, Brody; Mittelstadt, Luke; Ziemer,
Brodie; Mooney, LJ; Whipple, John, goal number 4 for season.
Ohio St. 5, Minnesota 2

5-2 [01:07] Faceoff Eisele, Adam vs Påhlsson, Erik won by OSU.
5-2 [01:41] Shot by MIN Påhlsson, Erik MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
5-2 [01:47] Shot by MIN Townsend, Teddy WIDE.
5-2 [01:55] Shot by MIN Gruba, Leo BLOCKED by Weis, Thomas.
5-2 [02:15] Shot by MIN Moe, Mason WIDE.
5-2 [02:46] Shot by OSU Smith, William MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
5-2 [02:53] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Clark, Jimmy won by OSU.
5-2 [03:02] Shot by MIN Clark, Jimmy MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
5-2 [03:02] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Ludtke, Tanner won by MIN.
5-2 [03:05] Shot by MIN Clark, Jimmy MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
5-2 [03:22] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Lamb, Brody won by OSU.
5-2 [03:44] Shot by OSU Caron, Felix BLOCKED by Rombach, Jacob.
5-2 [03:51] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Hendrickson, Beckett won by OSU.
5-2 [04:51] Shot by MIN Gruba, Leo MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
5-2 [05:27] Shot by MIN Ziemer, Brodie MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
5-2 [06:17] Shot by MIN Townsend, Teddy MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.



5-2 [06:44] Shot by MIN Townsend, Teddy MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
5-2 [07:48] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas WIDE.
5-2 [07:52] Shot by OSU Ingles, Bryce MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
5-2 [08:07] Penalty on Pritchard, Tate MIN 2 minutes for Interference.
5-2 PP OSU [08:07] Start power play for OSU.
5-2 PP OSU [08:07] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Mooney, LJ won by MIN.

5-2 PP OSU

[08:37] GOAL by Ohio St. Karabela, Jake (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Sabo, Broten and Caron, Felix, On ice for OSU: Karabela,
Jake; Sabo, Broten; Caron, Felix; Burnside, Davis; Thompson, Riley, On ice for MIN: Mooney, LJ; Lamb, Brody; Thomas, Cal;
Mittelstadt, Luke, goal number 7 for season.
Ohio St. 6, Minnesota 2

6-2 PP OSU [08:37] Pritchard, Tate (MIN) penalty complete.
6-2 PP OSU [08:37] End power play for OSU.
6-2 [08:37] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
6-2 [08:43] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 [08:46] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 [09:04] Shot by OSU Eisele, Adam WIDE.
6-2 [09:11] Shot by OSU Weis, Thomas WIDE.
6-2 [09:25] Shot by OSU Smith, William WIDE.
6-2 [09:28] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Clark, Jimmy won by OSU.
6-2 [09:33] Shot by OSU McBrayer, Nathan WIDE.
6-2 [09:46] Shot by OSU Able, Chris WIDE.
6-2 [10:31] Shot by OSU Lewis, Nathan WIDE.
6-2 [11:14] Penalty on Hendrickson, Beckett MIN 2 minutes for Tripping.
6-2 PP OSU [11:14] Start power play for OSU.
6-2 PP OSU [11:14] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Mooney, LJ won by MIN.
6-2 PP OSU [11:22] Shot by OSU Sabo, Broten WIDE.
6-2 PP OSU [11:30] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 PP OSU [11:30] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 PP OSU [11:30] Timeout MIN.
6-2 PP OSU [11:30] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
6-2 PP OSU [12:01] Shot by OSU Sabo, Broten MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 PP OSU [12:02] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Mooney, LJ won by MIN.
6-2 PP OSU [12:43] Shot by OSU Montes, Max MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 PP OSU [12:43] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Mooney, LJ won by OSU.
6-2 PP OSU [12:49] Shot by OSU Smith, William MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 PP OSU [12:52] Shot by OSU Gordon, Ryan BLOCKED by Gruba, Leo.
6-2 PP OSU [13:14] Hendrickson, Beckett (MIN) penalty complete.
6-2 PP OSU [13:14] End power play for OSU.
6-2 [14:14] Shot by OSU Dunlap, Jake WIDE.
6-2 [14:27] Shot by OSU Lewis, Nathan MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 [14:27] Faceoff Gordon, Ryan vs Påhlsson, Erik won by OSU.
6-2 [15:16] Faceoff Montes, Max vs Lamb, Brody won by MIN.
6-2 [15:20] Shot by MIN Ziemer, Brodie MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
6-2 [15:31] Shot by MIN Ziemer, Brodie BLOCKED by Montes, Max.
6-2 [16:00] Shot by OSU McGinley, Sam WIDE.
6-2 [16:35] Shot by OSU Thompson, Riley MISSED, save Airey, Nathan.
6-2 [16:35] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
6-2 [16:49] Shot by OSU Smith, William WIDE.
6-2 [16:49] Faceoff Karabela, Jake vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
6-2 [17:08] Shot by MIN Moore, Javon MISSED, save Hillebrandt, Sam.
6-2 [17:18] Faceoff Deckhut, Sam vs Mittelstadt, John won by OSU.
6-2 [17:44] Faceoff Deckhut, Sam vs Påhlsson, Erik won by OSU.
6-2 [18:48] Faceoff Deckhut, Sam vs Clark, Jimmy won by MIN.
6-2 [20:00] End of period.


